Charleston (WV) (14-4,10-3 MEC) -vs- Fairmont St. (16-3,11-3 MEC)
01/29/22 at Joe Retton Arena, Fairmont, WV

Date: 01/29/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g ;le|73 Charleston (WV) 30 36 66

Site: Joe Retton Arena, Fairmont, WV Fairmont St. 41 40 81

Referees: Tony Thornton, Bryant Berry, Mike Lazo

Charleston (WV) 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Keene,Jeremiah * 31 5-9 2-4 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 3 0 0 14

15 Gable,lsaiah * 31 5-11 2-8 0-0 1-5 6 0 3 0 0 0 12

13 Colbert 111,Eddie * 29 3-10 0-4 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 1 8

01 Wilson,Shunta * 17 2-4 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 6

33 McManus,Lamont * 17 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2

03 Williams,Keith 29 4-10 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 8

12  Heatherington,Riley 16 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 7

05 Lam,Kobey 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5

02 Monroe,Shaunn 20 2-7 0-4 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 4

04 Marks,Cameron 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-61 6-27 6-8 6-21 27 10 10 9 (o] 4 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-29 41.38 % 4-12 33.33 % 2-2 100.00 %

Second Half 15-32 46.88 % 2-15 13.33 % 4-6  66.67 %

Total 27-61 443 % 6-27 22.2 % 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 O

Fairmont St. 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Sanders,lsaiah * 33 7-11 4-7 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 1 20

01 Dobbs,Zyon * 37 6-16 2-5 0-0 1-7 8 1 6 0 1 1 14

02 VonHandorf,Cole * 35 6-10 1-2 1-2 3-4 7 2 4 0 0 1 14

23 Mangas,George * 19 5-7 0-1 1-3 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0o 11

32  Younkin,Seth * 35 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 3 3 3 0 0 4

12  Parris,Briggs 26 6-10 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 2 14

03 Paul,Brendan 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3

22  Whippen,Kyle 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

11 Washenitz,Trey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-60 10-22 5-9 8-26 34 10 18 10 1 6 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-32 56.25 % 4-11 36.36 % 1-3 33.33%

Second Half 15-28 53.57 % 6-11 54.55 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 33-60 55.0% 10-22 455 % 5-9 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Charleston (WV)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fairmont St.

MISS JUMPER by COLBERT IIl1,EDDIE

MISS 3PTR by KEENE,JEREMIAH
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,SHUNTA
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,SHUNTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEENE,JEREMIAH

MISS JUMPER by KEENE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GABLE, ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by GABLE, ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GABLE, ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by COLBERT I11,EDDIE

TURNOVER by KEENE,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by MCMANUS,LAMONT (in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GABLE,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by GABLE,ISAIAH

FOUL by WILSON,SHUNTA

SUB OUT by COLBERT II1,EDDIE
SUB OUT by MCMANUS,LAMONT
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEITH

SUB IN by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KEITH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GABLE,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KEITH

MISS 3PTR by GABLE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,SHUNTA

19:35
19:20
18:51

18:46

18:17
17:52
17:46
17:28

17:18
17:13
17:02
17:02
16:51
16:16

16:07

16:00
15:34
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:08

0-2

2-2

2-5

2-7

2-8

2-11

4-11

4-13

4-15

H2

H3

HS5

H 6

H9

H7

H9

H11

REBOUND DEF by YOUNKIN,SETH
GOOD LAYUP by VONHANDORF,COLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOBBS,ZYON
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS, ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS, ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MANGAS,GEORGE
TURNOVER by MANGAS,GEORGE

STEAL by SANDERS,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by VONHANDORF,COLE
ASSIST by YOUNKIN,SETH

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS, ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by DOBBS,ZYON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VONHANDORF,COLE
MISS 3PTR by MANGAS,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by YOUNKIN,SETH
GOOD LAYUP by MANGAS,GEORGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by VONHANDORF,COLE

GOOD FT by MANGAS,GEORGE
SUB OUT by MANGAS,GEORGE
SUB IN by PARRIS,BRIGGS

REBOUND DEF by YOUNKIN,SETH

GOOD 3PTR by DOBBS,ZYON
ASSIST by SANDERS,ISAIAH

FOUL by YOUNKIN,SETH

TURNOVER by YOUNKIN,SETH

SUB OUT by DOBBS,ZYON
SUB IN by PAUL,BRENDAN

GOOD JUMPER by PARRIS,BRIGGS
REBOUND DEF by VONHANDORF,COLE
GOOD LAYUP by PARRIS,BRIGGS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by VONHANDORF,COLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by WILSON,SHUNTA

SUB IN by MONROE,SHAUNN

SUB OUT by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY
SUB OUT by GABLE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by COLBERT II1,EDDIE

SUB IN by MCMANUS,LAMONT

TURNOVER by MCMANUS,LAMONT

REBOUND DEF by COLBERT I11,EDDIE
GOOD LAYUP by MCMANUS,LAMONT(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KEENE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KEENE,JEREMIAH

MISS JUMPER by MCMANUS,LAMONT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COLBERT I11,EDDIE

GOOD LAYUP by COLBERT I11,EDDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEENE,JEREMIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCMANUS,LAMONT
SUB IN by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KEITH
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,SHAUNN
GOOD FT by COLBERT I11,EDDIE
SUB OUT by KEENE,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by LAM,KOBEY
GOOD FT by COLBERT I11,EDDIE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KEITH(in the paint)

FOUL by MONROE,SHAUNN

SUB OUT by COLBERT III,EDDIE

4-17

6-17

6-19

6-21

8-21

10-21

11-21

12-21
12-24

H 13

H11

H 13

H 15

H 13

H11

H 10

H9
H12

SUB OUT by VONHANDORF,COLE
SUB IN by DOBBS,ZYON

GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS, ISAIAH

SUB OUT by PAUL,BRENDAN
SUB IN by VONHANDORF,COLE
MISS 3PTR by PARRIS,BRIGGS

MISS JUMPER by VONHANDORF,COLE
REBOUND OFF by YOUNKIN,SETH
TURNOVER by YOUNKIN,SETH

REBOUND DEF by YOUNKIN,SETH
GOOD DUNK by YOUNKIN,SETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOBBS,ZYON

STEAL by PARRIS,BRIGGS

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS, ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by PARRIS,BRIGGS

MISS LAYUP by DOBBS,ZYON(in the paint)

FOUL by VONHANDORF,COLE

SUB OUT by SANDERS, ISAIAH
SUB OUT by YOUNKIN,SETH
SUB IN by WHIPPEN,KYLE
SUB IN by MANGAS,GEORGE

MISS JUMPER by WHIPPEN,KYLE

FOUL by DOBBS,ZYON

SUB OUT by PARRIS,BRIGGS
SUB IN by SANDERS, ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by DOBBS,ZYON
ASSIST by VONHANDORF,COLE

BLOCK by DOBBS,ZYON

REBOUND DEF by MANGAS,GEORGE
MISS 3PTR by VONHANDORF,COLE
REBOUND OFF by VONHANDORF,COLE

MISS FT by MANGAS,GEORGE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WHIPPEN,KYLE
SUB IN by YOUNKIN,SETH



SUB IN by GABLE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by GABLE, ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KEITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY

FOUL by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by MONROE,SHAUNN

GOOD LAYUP by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY(in the paint)

ASSIST by MONROE,SHAUNN

TURNOVER by MONROE,SHAUNN

REBOUND DEF by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,SHAUNN

GOOD 3PTR by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY
ASSIST by GABLE,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MONROE,SHAUNN

SUB OUT by LAM,KOBEY

SUB IN by KEENE,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by MCMANUS,LAMONT

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KEITH

SUB OUT by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY
SUB IN by WILSON,SHUNTA
TURNOVER by WILSON,SHUNTA

MISS 3PTR by GABLE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SHUNTA
GOOD 3PTR by KEENE,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by MCMANUS,LAMONT
SUB IN by COLBERT I11,EDDIE

STEAL by WILLIAMS,KEITH
GOOD LAYUP by KEENE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

14-24

14-27
16-27

16-29

16-31
19-31

19-33

19-35

19-37

22-37

24-37

H 10

H 13
H11

H13

H 15
H12

H 14

H 16

H 18

H 15

H 13

MISS FT by MANGAS,GEORGE

MISS 3PTR by DOBBS,ZYON
REBOUND OFF by YOUNKIN,SETH

SUB OUT by MANGAS,GEORGE
SUB IN by PARRIS,BRIGGS
FOUL by SANDERS,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by SANDERS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by DOBBS,ZYON
GOOD 3PTR by PARRIS,BRIGGS

GOOD JUMPER by VONHANDORF,COLE
ASSIST by YOUNKIN,SETH

STEAL by PARRIS,BRIGGS
MISS 3PTR by PARRIS,BRIGGS

REBOUND DEF by DOBBS,ZYON
GOOD LAYUP by DOBBS,ZYON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DOBBS,ZYON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS, ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by VONHANDORF,COLE
ASSIST by YOUNKIN,SETH

FOUL by SANDERS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by SANDERS, ISAIAH

SUB IN by MANGAS,GEORGE

STEAL by VONHANDORF,COLE

GOOD DUNK by MANGAS,GEORGE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by VONHANDORF,COLE
REBOUND DEF by VONHANDORF,COLE
MISS JUMPER by DOBBS,ZYON

REBOUND OFF by YOUNKIN,SETH
MISS JUMPER by VONHANDORF,COLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by MANGAS,GEORGE

MISS 3PTR by PARRIS,BRIGGS
REBOUND OFF by MANGAS,GEORGE



GOOD 3PTR by GABLE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by KEENE,JEREMIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILSON,SHUNTA
SUB IN by LAM,KOBEY

GOOD 3PTR by LAM,KOBEY
ASSIST by KEENE,JEREMIAH

01:03 24-39 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by PARRIS,BRIGGS(in the paint)

00:49

27-39 H12

00:13 27-41 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MANGAS,GEORGE

00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:01

30-41 H11

FOUL by VONHANDORF,COLE
SUB OUT by VONHANDORF,COLE
SUB IN by PAUL,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by PARRIS,BRIGGS
SUB IN by WHIPPEN,KYLE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Charleston (WV) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fairmont St.
20:00 SUB OUT by PAUL,BRENDAN
20:00 SUB OUT by WHIPPEN,KYLE
20:00 SUB IN by VONHANDORF,COLE
20:00 SUB IN by SANDERS, ISAIAH
SUB OUT by LAM,KOBEY 20:00
SUB IN by MCMANUS,LAMONT 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by GABLE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 19:45 32-41 HO9
19:21 32-43 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DOBBS,ZYON
MISS 3PTR by COLBERT II11,EDDIE 18:49
- REBOUND DEF by DOBBS,ZYON
18:41 32-45 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by VONHANDORF,COLE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DOBBS,ZYON
FOUL by KEENE,JEREMIAH 18:27
TURNOVER by KEENE,JEREMIAH 18:27
SUB OUT by MCMANUS,LAMONT 18:27
SUB IN by MONROE,SHAUNN 18:27
18:14 MISS JUMPER by MANGAS,GEORGE
REBOUND DEF by GABLE,ISAIAH -
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KEITH(in the paint) 17:57 34-45 H 11
17:29 TURNOVER by YOUNKIN,SETH
STEAL by COLBERT III,EDDIE 17:29
MISS 3PTR by GABLE,ISAIAH 17:16
REBOUND OFF by COLBERT I11,EDDIE -
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KEITH 17:05
- REBOUND DEF by YOUNKIN,SETH
16:47 SUB OUT by MANGAS,GEORGE
16:47 SUB IN by PARRIS,BRIGGS
16:44 MISS JUMPER by DOBBS,ZYON
REBOUND DEF by KEENE,JEREMIAH -
MISS 3PTR by COLBERT I11,EDDIE 16:29
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,SHAUNN -
GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,SHAUNN(iIn the paint) 16:26 36-45 HO9
16:03 36-48 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by COLBERT I11,EDDIE(in the paint) 15:47 38-48 H 10
ASSIST by GABLE,ISAIAH -
15:29 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS, ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by COLBERT I11,EDDIE -
MISS 3PTR by COLBERT I11,EDDIE 15:21
- REBOUND DEF by DOBBS,ZYON
SUB OUT by GABLE,ISAIAH 15:20
SUB IN by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY 15:20

15:10 38-51 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PARRIS,BRIGGS



-- ASSIST by DOBBS,ZYON

MISS 3PTR by MONROE,SHAUNN 14:47
= REBOUND DEF by DOBBS,ZYON
14:37 MISS LAYUP by DOBBS,ZYON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,SHAUNN =
14:35 FOUL by YOUNKIN,SETH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:35
14:35 SUB OUT by DOBBS,ZYON
14:35 SUB IN by PAUL,BRENDAN
14:18 FOUL by PARRIS,BRIGGS
GOOD FT by KEENE,JEREMIAH 14:18 39-51 H 12
14:18 SUB OUT by VONHANDORF,COLE
14:18 SUB IN by DOBBS,ZYON
GOOD FT by KEENE,JEREMIAH 14:18 40-51 H 11
13:59 40-54 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS, ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by KEENE,JEREMIAH 13:48 43-54 H 11
FOUL by COLBERT III,EDDIE 13:28
13:28 SUB OUT by PAUL,BRENDAN
13:28 SUB IN by VONHANDORF,COLE

13:20 43-56 H 13 GOOD DUNK by YOUNKIN,SETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DOBBS,ZYON

GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,SHAUNN(in the paint) 13:09 45-56 H 11
12:43 45-58 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PARRIS,BRIGGS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COLBERT I11,EDDIE 12:30
= REBOUND DEF by YOUNKIN,SETH
12:20 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS, ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY =
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,SHAUNN 12:12
= REBOUND DEF by YOUNKIN,SETH
11:59 MISS LAYUP by PARRIS,BRIGGS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,SHAUNN --
MISS JUMPER by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY(in the paint) 11:46
-- REBOUND DEF by DOBBS,ZYON
11:38 45-60 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DOBBS,ZYON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KEENE,JEREMIAH 11:23
- REBOUND DEF by VONHANDORF,COLE
FOUL by MONROE,SHAUNN 11:22
11:22 SUB OUT by YOUNKIN,SETH
11:22 SUB IN by WHIPPEN,KYLE
SUB OUT by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY 11:22
SUB OUT by COLBERT I11,EDDIE 11:22
SUB IN by GABLE, ISAIAH 11:22
SUB IN by MCMANUS,LAMONT 11:22
11:05 MISS JUMPER by WHIPPEN,KYLE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by DOBBS,ZYON
FOUL by MCMANUS,LAMONT 10:59
10:59 MISS FT by WHIPPEN,KYLE
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEITH 10:59
SUB IN by WILSON,SHUNTA 10:59
SUB OUT by MONROE,SHAUNN 10:59
SUB IN by LAM,KOBEY 10:59
10:59 45-61 H 16 GOOD FT by WHIPPEN,KYLE
TURNOVER by LAM,KOBEY 10:49
10:49 STEAL by WHIPPEN,KYLE
10:43 MISS LAYUP by VONHANDORF,COLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GABLE, ISAIAH =
10:25 FOUL by PARRIS,BRIGGS
MISS FT by MCMANUS,LAMONT 10:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by MCMANUS,LAMONT 10:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VONHANDORF,COLE



FOUL by WILSON,SHUNTA 10:06
10:06 45-62 H 17 GOOD FT by SANDERS,ISAIAH

10:06 SUB OUT by PARRIS,BRIGGS
10:06 SUB IN by MANGAS,GEORGE
SUB OUT by KEENE,JEREMIAH 10:06
SUB IN by MONROE,SHAUNN 10:06
10:06 SUB OUT by DOBBS,ZYON
10:06 SUB IN by PAUL,BRENDAN
10:06 45-63 H 18 GOOD FT by SANDERS,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by MCMANUS,LAMONT((in the paint) 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MANGAS,GEORGE
FOUL by WILSON,SHUNTA 09:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:47
09:32 TURNOVER by WHIPPEN,KYLE
09:17 SUB OUT by VONHANDORF,COLE
09:17 SUB OUT by WHIPPEN,KYLE
09:17 SUB IN by DOBBS,ZYON
09:17 SUB IN by YOUNKIN,SETH
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,SHAUNN(in the paint) 09:09
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILSON,SHUNTA 09:08
SUB OUT by MONROE,SHAUNN 09:08
SUB OUT by LAM,KOBEY 09:08
SUB IN by KEENE,JEREMIAH 09:08
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEITH 09:08
SUB IN by COLBERT II11,EDDIE 09:08

08:53 45-66 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,ISAIAH
- ASSIST by PAUL,BRENDAN
MISS 3PTR by GABLE, ISAIAH 08:29
- REBOUND DEF by MANGAS,GEORGE
08:05 MISS LAYUP by DOBBS,ZYON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEENE,JEREMIAH -
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KEITH 07:57
- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS, ISAIAH
07:50 45-69 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by PAUL,BRENDAN
- ASSIST by SANDERS, ISAIAH
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KEITH 07:34
07:34 STEAL by DOBBS,ZYON

GOOD DUNK by MANGAS,GEORGE(fastbreak)(in the
07:28 45-71 H 26 paint)

-- ASSIST by DOBBS,ZYON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25
07:25 SUB OUT by SANDERS, ISAIAH
07:25 SUB IN by VONHANDORF,COLE
MISS JUMPER by COLBERT I11,EDDIE 07:10

- REBOUND DEF by YOUNKIN,SETH
06:44 MISS LAYUP by DOBBS,ZYON(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by VONHANDORF,COLE
06:41 45-73 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by VONHANDORF,COLE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KEITH(in the paint) 06:23 47-73 H 26
06:14 TURNOVER by PAUL,BRENDAN
STEAL by MCMANUS,LAMONT 06:14
GOOD LAYUP by GABLE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 06:05 49-73 H24
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KEITH --
05:32 TURNOVER by TEAM
05:32 SUB OUT by PAUL,BRENDAN
05:32 SUB OUT by MANGAS,GEORGE
05:32 SUB IN by SANDERS, ISAIAH
05:32 SUB IN by PARRIS,BRIGGS
SUB OUT by MCMANUS,LAMONT 05:32
SUB IN by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY 05:32

GOOD LAYUP by KEENE,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 05:09 51-73 H22



REBOUND DEF by COLBERT I11,EDDIE
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KEITH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEITH

SUB IN by WILSON,SHUNTA

STEAL by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by KEENE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by KEENE,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by KEENE,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by MONROE,SHAUNN

REBOUND DEF by COLBERT I11,EDDIE
GOOD LAYUP by COLBERT I11,EDDIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY

GOOD FT by WILSON,SHUNTA

SUB OUT by HEATHERINGTON,RILEY
SUB IN by LAM,KOBEY

GOOD FT by WILSON,SHUNTA

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,SHAUNN
GOOD 3PTR by GABLE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by WILSON,SHUNTA

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SHUNTA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COLBERT II1,EDDIE
SUB IN by MARKS,CAMERON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GABLE,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,SHUNTA
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SHUNTAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAM,KOBEY
GOOD LAYUP by LAM,KOBEY(in the paint)

04:40
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:08
04:08
04:00
03:40
03:40
03:40
03:40
03:40

03:27
02:54
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:06

01:57
01:28
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:11

01:07

00:53

00:50
00:21

53-73

53-74

55-74

55-77

56-77

57-77

60-77

60-79
62-79

62-81

64-81

H 20

H21

H 19

H 22

H21

H 20

H17

H 19
H17

H 19

H17

00:11 66-81 H 15

MISS 3PTR by DOBBS,ZYON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by SANDERS,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by VONHANDORF,COLE

MISS FT by VONHANDORF,COLE

GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS, ISAIAH
FOUL by YOUNKIN,SETH

MISS 3PTR by DOBBS,ZYON

GOOD DUNK by DOBBS,ZYON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DOBBS,ZYON

SUB OUT by VONHANDORF,COLE
SUB OUT by SANDERS, ISAIAH
SUB OUT by YOUNKIN,SETH

SUB IN by PAUL,BRENDAN

SUB IN by WASHENITZ,TREY
SUB IN by WHIPPEN,KYLE

SUB IN by MANGAS,GEORGE

GOOD LAYUP by MANGAS,GEORGE (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by PARRIS,BRIGGS

MISS 3PTR by PAUL,BRENDAN



